# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fugro TGS Group Limited		103/24/2006	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fugro N.V.	
Street Address:	Veurse Achterweg 10	
City:	Leidschendam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	2264 SG	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2291208	SKYFIX
Serial Number:	76561983	SKYFIX-XP
Registration Number:	1899684	MULTIFIX
Registration Number:	2667588	SEA ORACLE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)965-1210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-965-1257

Email: csmith@akingump.com Correspondent Name: Maureen C. Kassner 2005 Market Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: One Commerce Square, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 209896.5006

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0893**

900059008

# Name: Maureen C. Kassner Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street Address Line 2: One Commerce Square, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maureen C. Kassner Signature: /Maureen C. Kassner/ Date: 09/28/2006

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Fugro assign#page1.tif source=Fugro assign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0894

AP/1133440

# DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned,

Fugro TGS Group Limited, until 12 january 2004 known as **Thales Geosolutions Group Limited** 

2 Dashwood Lang Road The Bourne Business Park, Addlestone Weybridge, Surrey KT15 2NX United Kingdom

previous address\*: 18 Frogmore Road, Hemel Hempstead, Hertfordhire HP3 9RT, United Kingdom

previous address2: Western Road, Bracknell, Berkshire RG-12 1RG, United Kingdom,

hereinafter called "the Assignor"

and

Fugro N.V. Veurse Achterweg 10 2264 SG LEIDSCHENDAM The Netherlands,

hereinafter called "the Assignee",

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of the trademarks:

The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee for good and valuable consideration, for the sum of the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, as the latter hereby accepts, all rights to the trademarks

Country	Appl. / Reg. no.	Trademark	
<sup>2</sup> United States	1899684	MULTIFIX	
<sup>2</sup> United States	<b>179</b> 1988	SKYFIX	
¹United States	2291208	SKYFIX	
United States	76/561983	SKYFIX-XP	
<sup>2</sup> United States	266758ย	SEA ORACLE	

and has agreed to assign the said trademarks unto the Assignee for good and valuable consideration, for the sum of US \$ 100,- (hundered US dollars) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor,

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns unto the Assignee the said trademark together with the goodwill of the business in the goods and/or services for which the trademark is used and/or registered to hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely and the Assignor hereby consents to the name of the Assignee being entered on the registers as the subsequent proprietor of the said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and Assignee have executed this darabemark

**REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0895** 

On behalf of	f Fugro TGS Group Limited	On behalf or	f Fugro N.V.
Place	: Leid Schendon	Place	: leidschepdam
Date	.7313/06,	Date	2413/06/
	1. luga		
(signatory)	7. Kuen	(signatory)	
Name	1. Migg	Name	: A. Jonkman
Eunction	Director	Eunction	: CFO

TRADEMARK REEL: 003398 FRAME: 0896

**RECORDED: 09/28/2006**